TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Anderson Senior Credit		01/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
Advisors, LLC		01/10/2014	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fife Corporation	
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tidland Corporation	
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Maxcess International Corporation		
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Road		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73114		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85575832	MAXCESS
Serial Number:	85575796	MAXCESS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0783

Ir	¬ı	
Serial Number:	76627453	DMAX
Serial Number:	75328083	MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76446773	POLARIS
Serial Number:	76446612	POLARIS
Serial Number:	76678980	TRUWIDE
Serial Number:	74137353	DIGITRAC
Serial Number:	73300116	KAMBEROLLER
Serial Number:	73290963	PERMA-TORK
Serial Number:	73314216	MAGPOWR
Serial Number:	72219545	FIFE
Serial Number:	76679044	SMART BRAKE
Serial Number:	76549778	RAPTOR
Serial Number:	75230934	MSP
Serial Number:	74673133	TIDLAND
Serial Number:	73817214	ESP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-771-9500

Email: trademarks@hf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXCESS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III
Signature:	/Robert P. Henley, III/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kayne Anderson - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Kayne Anderson - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Kayne Anderson - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0784

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 10th day of January, 2014, by Kayne

Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company,

("Agent"), in favor of Fife Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Tidland Corporation, a

Washington corporation and Maxcess International Corporation, a Delaware corporation

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the "Collateral," as defined in that

certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks), dated as of July 18, 2012, made by

Companies in favor of Agent (the "Assignment"), including without limitation, the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to the Assignment, which Assignment

is recorded in the Trademark Assignment database at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("PTO") on July 23, 2012, at Reel/Frame 004827/0629.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0785

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

KAYNE ANDERSON SENIOR CREDIT ADVISORS, LLC, as Agent

Name: Dong Goodwillie

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Maxcess	85575832	Pending – Application filed 03/21/12	NA	NA	Maxcess International Corporation
Maxcess	85575796	Pending – Application filed 03/21/12	NA	NA	Maxcess International Corporation
DMAX	76627453	Registered	3174612	11/21/06	Maxcess International Corporation
Maxcess International	75328083	Registered	2391863	10/03/00	Maxcess International Corporation
Polaris	76446773	Registered	3058027	2/7/06	Fife Corporation
Polaris	76446612	Registered	2957480	5/31/05	Fife Corporation
Truwide	76678980	Registered	3380014	2/12/08	Fife Corporation
Digitrac	74137353	Registered	1700274	7/14/92	Fife Corporation
Kamberoller	73300116	Registered	1184489	1/5/82	Fife Corporation
Perma-Tork	73290963	Registered	1180874	12/8/81	Fife Corporation
Magpower	73314216	Registered	1218189	11/30/82	Fife Corporation
Fife	72219545	Registered	0814966	9/13/66	Fife Corporation
Smart Brake	76679044	Registered	3337495	11/13/07	Tidland Corporation
Raptor	75230934	Registered	2991077	9/6/05	Tidland Corporation
MSP	75230934	Registered	2144396	3/17/98	Tidland Corporation
Tidland	74673133	Registered	1968455	4/16/96	Tidland Corporation
ESP	73817214	Registered	1591713	4/17/90	Tidland Corporation

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0787